



\$~R-27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 2281/2005

JAGBIR SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Nemo

versus

D.D.A.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Anjun Pant, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR

ORDER

% **19.05.2017**

None appears for petitioner.

In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred for today.

Respondent's counsel submits that he will telephonically inform the counsel opposite about the next date in this petition.

List in the category of '*Regulars*' in *First Ten Matters* on 22nd May, 2017.

SUNIL GAUR, J

MAY 19, 2017

S