



\$~R-27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2281/2005**

JAGBIR SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Nimesh Chib, Advocate**

versus

D.D.A.

..... Respondent

Through: **Mr. Anjun Pant, Advocate**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR

ORDER

%

22.05.2017

At the request of petitioner's counsel, list in the week commencing 21st August, 2017 in the category of *regulars*.

SUNIL GAUR, J

MAY 22, 2017

r