



\$~95

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 2281/2005

JAGBIR SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nimish Chib, Adv.

versus

D.D.A.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjay Vashishta, SC with Mr.
Prince Pathak and Ms. Harshita Rai,
Advocates for respondent/MCD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

02.05.2024

1. List on 01st October, 2024.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

MAY 2, 2024/c