



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2281/2005**

JAGBIR SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nimish Chib, Adv.

versus

D.D.A.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjay Vashishtha & Ms.
Vasudha Saini & Ms. Harshita
Rai, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

01.10.2024

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner requests some time to file written submissions.
2. Learned counsel for the DDA submits that written submissions have already been filed.
3. Let the written submission be filed by the learned counsel for the petitioner within four weeks from today.
4. Renotify on 14.01.2025.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

OCTOBER 01, 2024

Ch