



\$~98

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 2281/2005

JAGBIR SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pushkin Chaudhary, Advocate.

versus

D.D.A.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anuj Chaturvedi, Ms. Shivani Thakur and Mr. Richa Dhawan, Advocates for DUSIB.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**

%

**04.09.2025**

It is not possible to take up the matter today as Farewell Reference is scheduled in the post-lunch session.

Re-notify on 28.01.2026.

**VIKAS MAHAJAN, J**

**SEPTEMBER 4, 2025/jg**